OP \$65.00 6631755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846929

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		10/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&S Healthcare Strategies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1385 Kemper Meadow Drive	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45240	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6631755	SANDSTECH SERVICES SUITE	
Registration Number:	6631756	THE SANDSTECH GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042216501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045776000

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson - IP Dept

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road NE Ste 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Davis II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release And Reassignment - (TM Reg No. 6631755 and 6631756)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release And Reassignment - (TM Reg No. 6631755 and 6631756)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release And Reassignment - (TM Reg No. 6631755 and 6631756)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 16, 2023, by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, in its capacity as administrative for itself, the Lenders, and certain Affiliates of the Lenders (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, S&S Healthcare Strategies, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Administrative Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 2023 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as collateral security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2023 at Reel 7983, Frame 0360;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Administrative Agent's Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and all products and Proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS,

LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Matthew R. Lane

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
S&S Healthcare Strategies, Ltd.	SANDSTECH SERVICES SUITE	2/1/2022	6631755
S&S Healthcare Strategies, Ltd.	THE SANDSTECH GROUP	2/1/2022	6631756

 $4886\text{-}9144\text{-}8709\mathrm{v}1$

RECORDED: 10/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0100